\\}:85""1

Contract C160988 AMENDMENT

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed to amend the Inmate Phone Home Program Contract. '
DOCCS is requesting to exercise renewal option 1 to extend the contract period from January 12, 2013 to January
11, 2014. All terms remain unchanged, including Appendix A which is superseded by the December 2012 iteration

attached.
Annexed hereto is a copy o f the Iran Divestment Act.

Contractor Certification: The Governmental Entity reserves the right to terminate this contract in the event it is
found that the certification filed by the Offerer in accordance with New York State Finance Law §139-k was
intentionally false or intentjonally incomplete. Upon such finding, the Govemmental Entity may exercise its
termination right by providing written notification to the Offerer in accordance with the written notification terms of

this contract.

State Agency Certification: In addition to the acceptance of this contract, I also certify that original copies of this
signature page will be attached to all other exact copies of this contract.

CONTRACTOR STATE AGENCY
Department of Corrections and
Unisys Corporation Community Supervision
By: ’(g/“«/\,.N (\/(gv—r/zg.‘\ By: ‘Slﬂi}l& DG‘LQ“%
<~ J
Benjamin C. Locke Sandra Downey
Title:  Senior Contracts Manager Title:  Director of Budget & Finance

28|13

Date: February 5, 2013 . Date:

Corporate Acknowledgment

STATE OF VIRGINIA )
) ss.:
COUNTY OF FAIRFAX )

On the _5th_ day of February , 2013, before me personally appeared _Benjamin C. Locke , to me known, whe

being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she resides at _6030 Crimson Court, McLean. VA , that he/she

is the Senior Contracts Manager of the corporation described herein which executed the foregoing instrument and
LTI sp,qlﬁcatmn and that he/she 51 d his/her name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

l“'

a

‘e"\/\& LYN Ng
o ’gggfd%yo {,Léfgt L (‘l(,
§ REGH 751355, T2
My Commsio £/ 3 APPROVALS
Y EXPRps i S
Z . 7/31/2(”6 - $ s
O, -+ S ATTORNE WERBRZLAS TO FORM STATE COM
BEETTILAN 0" & i
e By 11 o N NYS ATTORNEY GENERAL TAPPHOVED
T Ry DEPT. OF AURIT & CONTROL
FEB 13 2013 -
MAR 2 2 2013
i ) (s
PRINGIPAL AT TORNEY Vo R
FOR THE STATE GOMPTROLLER




CONTRACT AMENDMENT AGREEMENT

C160988

NYS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

AND

UNISYS CORPORATION

The Department of Correctional Services and Community Supervision is seeking 1o amend the Inmate Phone Home Program Contract,

'C160988.

¢ The Department of Correctional Services (DOCS) is requesting to exercise option 1 to extend the contract period :

Base Year:
Option Year 1:
Option Year 2:

January 12, 2010 - Januvary 11, 2013
January 12, 2013 - January 11, 2014
January 12, 2614 ~ January 11, 2015

IN WITNESS THEREb‘F. the parties hereto have agreed to renew this agreement from January 12, 2013 until January 11, 2014, All terms
remain unchanged, including Appendix A which is superseded by the December 2011 iteration attached.

CONTRACTOR
Uniey s CoRrPORzost

By: -
'BENJMIU C- Loevié.

Frinted Name

Title, SEALAL. CONTRACTS WM ANRGEY
Date: M 204 o2l o
CJ 1 ri

Contractor Certification:

“The Governmental entity reserves the right to terminate

this contract in the event it is found that the certification

filed by the Ofierer in accordance with New York State Finance
Law § 139-k was intenticnally false or intertionally incomplete.
Upon such finding, the Governmental Entity may exercise its
termination right by providing written notification to the Offerer

in accordance with the written notification terms of this contract.”

£ Yo
STATE OF )

}ss.:

COUNTY QF ’77:;;;«—?‘?7 )

STATE AGENCY

Department of Caorrectional Services and Community Supervision

Q(\Mm ‘iqm‘w&/gfx

Sandra L. Downey

Title: Director of Budget and Fihance

Date: I"\ \|2.(o \\ \Z

State Agency Certification:

“In addition to the acceptance of this contract, |

also certify that original copies of this signature
page will he attached to all other exact copies of this
contract.”

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

1 .
On the22day of __[a zgﬁ , 201§, before me personally appeared e IRAWM i Ctoe ¥ to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did

. that hefshe is the SEa 10 I CONTRne 7% Miigzey _ of the

depose and say triat he/she resides at e LeAgn 4 /1 GrMIR

corporation described herein which executed the foregoing instrument and certification; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by order of the

Board :Dijﬁr/s?f gaid corporation,

(Nota ETH Y
d\/ -
ATILC

ORNEY GENERAL

APPROVALS

1l
\\\‘“\

Q
o

7240522

STATE COMPTROLLER 2 LS

v,
s N

mumu,,”

BAR RA/V}?

COMMISSION

\Q‘(’\ 'Y ...... é;/,/
SRRY B
SXPRT Plg



